

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 11, 2009

CONTACT: George Polzer, <u>georgepolzer@islsp.org</u>, 480.278.5232 (US)

Andreas Hauss, andreashauss@islsp.org, +39-346-531-1511 (Europe)

ISLSP to Host May 14 Webinar Introducing New Risk Assessment Methodology

Global law firm Greenberg & Traurig will discuss new IRS tax rulings and how they relate to life settlement investments

SCOTTSDALE, AZ – The International Society of Life Settlement Professionals will host an informative webinar on Thursday, May 14 at 11 a.m. ET to introduce to investors the industry's first risk assessment methodology. UK Integrity Group Ltd. a specialist services firm in the UK known for its excellence, quality and expertise, designed the risk assessment methodology which has been approved by ISLSP founder Andreas Hauss. As part of the risk alert webinar, Mark Leeds, shareholder at global law firm Greenberg & Traurig will discuss how new IRS guidance on life settlement transactions should affect Life Settlement investors' risk analysis.

"This is crucial, time-sensitive information for Life Settlement investors," said George Polzer, Executive Director of ISLSP. "There are potential risks and traps in Life Settlement investments. Our webinar will educate the investors and help them truly understand how IRS rules 13 and 14 will affect their investments, and will outline professional risk assessment."

The webinar is timely as it falls between two important events in the Life Settlement industry. The Life Insurance Settlement Association (LISA) recently held its spring conference in New York and DealFlow Media's International Life Settlements Conference will take place in London next week. Participating in ISLSP's webinar in May 14th will provide investors with advanced in depth understanding for proper selection of high level Life Settlement opportunities.

ISLSP offers monthly webinars which are open to Life Settlement professionals and investors, providing up-to-date investor-oriented education support and networking opportunities at the highest level. Life Settlement investments are not linked to equity or credit markets and are able to offer a safe haven against volatility while providing smooth predictable returns. Providing education, increasing transparency and providing the industry with a think tank for the development and deployment of standards-based Dynamic Risk Assessment protocols, ISLSP ensures investors have the tools to make objective decisions, and more investment capital will be attracted into this asset class.

About ISLSP

ISLSP was founded by an international team of pioneering Life Settlement professionals and investors seeking to codify a standard Life Settlement assessment guideline which allows objective and accurate determination of the true value and risks associated with purchasing Life Settlement investments. ISLSP attracts new capital to the industry by educating investors, maintaining best practices and facilitating networking among best of breed and professional business partners. Visit www.islsp.org for additional information.

About UK Integrity Group Ltd

Established in 1998, over the past decade the Integrity brand has become well known and respected for providing innovative and unique investment services and solutions, via the Integrity family of companies, to both Institutional and Retail markets. Its focus is on the alternative investment sector, with particular specialism in non correlated asset classes such as Life Settlements and Managed Currency Trading.

Integrity, as part of its robust Life Settlement case management services to institutions, has analyzed the risks associated with Life Settlement investment. Now in conjunction with ISLSP, it is sharing its risk analysis approach to all interested in Life Settlement investment in the clear hope that it will assist investors and their advisers to undertake full and proper due diligence on the increasing number of Life Settlement offerings available.

Integrity is a trading style of UK Integrity Group Ltd, registered in England & Wales No: 3514254 Systems Technology Park, Elettra Avenue, Waterlooville, Hampshire PO7 7XW.